

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9798/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/06/2012 in WPC No. 14457/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFULLA KUMARI DAS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 26318-26319/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1364/2014
(With Office Report)

Date: 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.
(9798/2013) Mr. Adhut Pathak,Adv.

(26318-319/2013) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

(1364/2014) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.
 Ms. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan,Adv.

 Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

 Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.
 Mr. Adhut Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner-State, seeks leave to retire from SLP(C)No.9798 of 2013. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner-State in SLP(C)No.1364 of 2014, is directed to appear on behalf of the State in SLP(C) No.9798 of 2013 and take instruction. Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra appearing for the sole respondent in SLP(C)No.1364 of 2014 also seeks leave to retire. Respondent-Birnchi Dwivedy is directed to make alternative arrangement.

Post after six weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file their additional document, counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit, if any, in the meantime.

(Mahabir Singh)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER