

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9798, 26318
and 26319 OF 2013 AND 1364 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM
RELIEF.**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Prafulla Kumari Das

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th September, 2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Heard.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner-State, seeks leave to retire from SLP(C)No.9798 of 2013. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner-State in SLP(C)No.1364 of 2014, is directed to appear on behalf of the State in SLP(C) No.9798 of 2013 and take instruction. Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra appearing for the sole respondent in SLP(C)No.1364 of 2014 also seeks leave to retire. Respondent-Birnchi Dwivedy is directed to make alternative arrangement.

Post after six weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file their additional document, counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit, if any, in the meantime.”

SLP(C) 9798 of 2013

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate has on 8.10.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of petitioners in the matter above-mentioned and his name has been updated.

It is further submitted that Mr. Tejswi Kumar Pradhan, Advocate for the sole respondent has on 25.11.2014 filed an application for permission to file additional document with additional document registered as I.A. No. 3(Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) 26318-26319 of 2013

It is submitted that Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathay, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has on 16.9.2014 filed counter affidavit(Copy of the same has been included for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that no additional document in the matter above-mentioned has been filed by the parties so far.

Service of show cause is not complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

SLP(C) 1364 of 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Tejaswi Pradhan, advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent(Copy of the same has been included in the SLP for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2014.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR