

Listed on: 20/3/15

Court No.: 2

Item No.:5

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9798, 26318
and 26319 OF 2013 AND 1364 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM
RELIEF.

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Prafulla Kumari Das

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th January, 2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted
six weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.
Post after six weeks.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of the letter circulated by Mr. Shibashish Misra, counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 26318-19 of 2013 has not filed rejoinder affidavit to counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete except Respondents 3 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 26318-19 of 2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18st day of March, 2015.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR