

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9798/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/06/2012
in WPC No. 14457/2011 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAFULLA KUMARI DAS
(With interim relief and Office Report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26318-26319/2013
SLP(C) No. 1364/2014
SLP(C) No. 8313/2015
SLP(C) No. 8321/2015

Date : 03/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv.
SLP(C)No.9798/2013 Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

SLP(C)No.1364/2014 Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash,Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP(C)No.9798/2013 Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyya, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

SLP(C)No.8313/2015 Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.9798/2013 :

We find no reason to entertain this Special Leave
Petition which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 26318-26319/2013, SLP(C) No. 1364/2014, SLP(C) No.
8313/2015 and SLP(C) No. 8321/2015 :

List these matters on Monday i.e. 6.3.2017.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master